

Notice of Tender for Repair /Maintenance of Demurrage Shed Kharlachi Border Terminal

- 1. Tender is invited for Repair / Maintenance of Demurrage Shed at NLC Kharlachi Border Terminal District Kurram.
- 2. Tender will be awarded as per following parameters:
 - a. Experience of bidder in construction / repair / maintenance.
 - b. Lowest bidder.
 - c. Financial strength of bidder.
 - d. Expertise in terms of technical skills.
- 3. Further details of the work may be collected from NLC Kharlachi Border Terminal District Kurram.
- 4. Tender documents must be deposited at reception room of NLC Kharlachi Border Terminal before 1400 Hours on 28 May 2024 which will be opened on the same day at 1500 hours at NLC Kharlachi Border Terminal.
- 5. NLC reserves the right to cancel / reject any or all offers at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal as per PPRA rules. NLC upon request will communicate to any contractor who submitted a bid or proposal, the grounds for its rejection, but is not bound to justify those grounds.

Maj Ghafar Ullah Khan Wazir (Retired)
Officer Incharge

NLC Border Terminal Kharlachi, District Kurram Contact Number: 0922-529622